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January 31, 2021

Inter-company Eliminations

Mosaic FMC Properties

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash $ 466,741 $ 330,907
Cash Held for Others $ 272797 % 2,389
Accounts Receivable $ 12398 $ 401 $ (4,684)
Prepaid Expenses $ 13966 $ 49,363
Total Current Assets $ 765902 $ 383,060 $ (4,684)
Mosaic Property & Equipment $ 126,614 $ 3,546,910
Other Assets:
Investments $1350,160 $ 912,477
Long Term Receivables $ 57425 % 97,500 $ (97,500)
Church Buildings $ - $ 55,014
Total Other Assets $1,407,585 $ 1,064,991 §$ (97,500)
Total Assets $ 2,300,101 $ 4994961 $ (102,184)
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 49,437 $ 42332 % (4,684)
Agency Funds $ 189,673 $
Other Current Liabilities $ - $ 2,389
Total Current Liabilities $ 239110 $ 44721 $ (4,684)
L-T Liabilities:
Loans Payable $ 195,400 $ - $ (97,500)
Grants Payable $ - $ -
Total Long Term Liabilities $ 195400 $ - $ (97,500)
Total Liabilities $ 434510 §$ 44721 $ (102,184)
Equity:
Unrestricted $1,285,407 $4,950,240
Temporary Restricted $ 580,184 $ -
Total Equity $ 1,865,591 $4,950,240 $ -
Total Liabilities & Equity $2300,101 $ 4994961 $ (102,184)

NOTE: Audited Financial Reports are available for review at the Conference Center and at:
http://mosaicmennonites.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/1-31-2021-MMC-Financial-Statement.pdf
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REVENUE
Congregational Contributions
Conference Related Ministries
Ministry Resource Funds
Office Sublease
Other Sources
Investment Income

Miscellaneous Income

FMC Properties Contribution/Mgt Fee

Total Revenue, Gains & Other Support

EXPENSES
Program Services:
Credentialling Leaders
Leadership Equipping & Development
Young Leadership Cultivation
Regional Ministries
Conference-wide Ministries
Communications
Ministers Retirement Fund Grants
New Missional Initiatives
Total Program Services
Supporting Services:
Conference Board & Executive Committee
Finance Committee
Office Overhead & Misc.
Depreciation
Total Supporting Services

Total Expenses and Losses

Net Revenue over Expenses

Net Revenue over Expenses (FMC Properties only)

Audited Financial Reports are available for review at the Conference Center and at:

2010-21*
Actual

$401,803
$15,787
$73,800
$9,496
$161,941
$127,578
$6,602
$450,000
$1,247,007

$58,638
$428,723
$15,222
$108,029
$45,217
$111,733
$7,825
$130,745
$906,132

$116,530
$61,776
$14,475
$6,556
$199,337
$1,105,469

$141,538
$48,272

2020-21
Budget

$431,012
$15,937
$96,323
$10,300
$17,500
$100
$1,100
$450,000
$1,022,272

$88,810
$435,237
$25,372
$203,423
$46,741
$41,805
$0

$0
$841,388

$91,118
$58,273
$14,211
$17,040
$180,642
$1,022,030

$242
$2,837

http://mosaicmennonites.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/1-31-2021-MMC-Financial-Statement.pdf
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Bike & Sol M2 RBIEIEEE, 15 EZIE
MFERAZ B G RIL —(EZIEEER
B MEADEEE,

CAMP

MEN-O-LAN

MENOLAN.ORG
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COMMUNITY CENTER
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MEDA.ORG
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MDS.MENNONITE.NET

Mennonite Disaster Service (MDS) BR&—&%
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FREDERICK LIVING
FREDERICKLIVING.ORG
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FOUNDATION

INDCREEK.ORG

M+ 4 3Indian Creek Foundation—E A&
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LIBERTY MINISTRIES

LIBERTYMINISTRIES.US
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LIVINGBRANCHES.ORG
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MCC MRC
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BUSINESS SESSION
(© 1PM - 3 PM (EST)

10 AM - 12 PM (PST)

WORSHIP SERVICE
(© STARTS AT 7 PM (EST)
STARTS AT 4 PM (PST)



